
 
         15-0397 
 
 
Resolution approving amended contract with Multi-Plan effective January 1, 2015. 

 
RESOLUTION 

 
WHEREAS, the City provides a dual choice network under the City’s medical 

benefit plan for eligible employees and retirees, and  
 
WHEREAS, Common Council Resolutions #2011-01-035 adopted on January 

13, 2011, #2011-04-042 adopted on April 14, 2011, and 2011-09-039 adopted on 
September 27, 2011 approved a Client Services Agreement between the City of          
La Crosse and MultiPlan Inc to provide network and managed care services for services 
incurred outside the network area of Franciscan Skemp/Health Traditions and 
Gundersen Health System, and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties request that the agreement be amended to add 

HealthEOS Plus by MultiPlan Network Services, remove access to HealthEOS Select 
Network Services and update certain provisions as more fully described within the 
Amendment. 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of  

La Crosse that the attached Amendment to the Client Services Agreement between the 
City of La Crosse and MultiPlan Inc. is hereby approved and ratified effective January 1, 
2015. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Human Resources and the 

Director of Finance are herewith authorized and directed to take any and all necessary 
steps to implement this agreement. 

 
 

 

 
I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of 
the City of La Crosse on May 14, 2015. 
 
________________________ 
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 

 


